



## Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

22 August 2024

Adam Cox General Manager Chester Public Utility District P.O. Box 503 Chester, CA 96020 CERTIFIED MAIL: 7020 3160 0002 1905 2000

## TRANSMITTAL OF PROPOSED STIPULATED ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL LIABILITY ORDER R5-2024-0521, CHESTER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT, CHESTER SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT, PLUMAS COUNTY

Enclosed is a proposed Settlement Agreement and Stipulation for Entry of Administrative Civil Liability Order (Stipulated Order) R5-2024-0521. As part of the proposed Stipulated Order, the parties agree to an imposition of an administrative civil liability in the amount of \$33,000 that will be suspended pending completion of the Compliance Project described in Attachment B of the proposed Stipulated Order.

Please review the proposed Stipulated Order and if Chester Public Utility District agrees to the stipulations, **sign page 11** and return to the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board at the footer address. An electronic copy may also be sent to <u>CentralValleyRedding@waterboards.ca.gov</u>; a copy of the response should also be sent to Stacy Gotham at <u>Stacy.Gotham@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

If you have any questions, please contact Stacy Gotham at (530) 224-4993 or <u>Stacy.Gotham@waterboards.ca.gov</u> or at the footer address.

Clint E. Snyder, P.G. Assistant Executive Officer

MG: cc

Enclosure:	Settlement Agreement and Stipulation for Entry of Administrative Civil Liability Order R5-2024-0521 (Proposed)
cc electronically	Kari Holmes, Central Valley Water Board, Rancho Cordova
w/ enclosure:	Allan Homme, Chester PUD, Chester

MARK BRADFORD, CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER